
MDS-01002(14)/4/2020-MNT-MD 

SR FHR/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
U, U TRt T St FAW/MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS 

Ao AR Qe FRIe/DIRECTORATE OF LIGHTHOUSES AND LIGHTSHIPS 

&Xa 51, 5/20, FH AT Fe/DEEP BHAWAN, 5/20, JAFFAR SYRANG STREET 
¥74-600 001/CHENNAI-600 001 

Ph: 044-25232807/808 E-Mail: dlhlschennai@gmail.com 

Dt: 31/10/2023 

"1/47086/2023 

STHAT Notice Inviting Quotation 

g /Sub: 3o Premer ¥ Rifte argeersH! ¥ fag de gk $t syl - w6 / Supply of Battery 
Charger for various Lighthouses at Chennai Directorate - Reg. 

R 3 TEUfa & T 3R s 3R F, Ferr, duway AR Audia Perem, I8 

ufaf®d wat a1 3ipa o) a1 Tole § 398 FRuey § Rt agcssHl & g 3ed Ik & 

ITYf " & T Hrereie 30T AT PR ¥ 7, gAY T F A & IR, ey @ F fraw 
3R ot | 

THIMEFRY P Sefvered A dgarse www.dgll.nic.in & ST3as R6aT ST FFa &1 

aftaa st 3R drer e a0 s30T, 51 ox e fiffts sgeered & fav 8 

TR B R forr gam A, IavEs weE o, Ravonens R sk & oary 
15.11.2023 & a1 389 e 1500 T G 0 ST 3 ugd S| | 5637 34 e 1600 
TS dH Gell T | 

For and on behalf of President of India, the Director, Directorate of 
Lighthouses and Lightships, Chennai invites sealed quotation from reputed firms 

or authorised Dealer or agent for “Supply of Battery Charger for various 

Lighthouses at Chennai Directorate”, as per the schedule in annexure ‘A’, 
terms & conditions in annexure ‘B’. 

The NIQ can be downloaded from DGLL's Website www.dgll.nic.in. 

The Quotations duly filled and sealed, super scribed as “Supply of 

Battery Charger for various Lighthouses at Chennai Directorate” along with 
necessary credentials, descriptive brochures, etc. shall reach this office on or 
before 15.11.2023 at 1500Hrs. The quotation will be open on the same day at 
1600HTrs. 

fiem/Director 



MDS-01002(14)/4/2020-MNT-MD 

1/47086/2023 

Annexure ‘B’ 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

01 | GST Inclusive 
02 | Delivery The items may be safely Packed and Deliver to 

Battery Charger - | the following address. 
Input: 230V AC, 1. The Station Incharge, 
Output: 40Amps | Vembar Lighthouse, S-Arul,NA-llI 
0-120V DC Vembar, Tuticorin Dist. 9994609514 

Tamilnadu - 628906 

2. The Station Incharge, 
Kuthenkuli Lighthouse, A.Vijayan, NA-II 
Radhapuram 9245123414 
taluk, Tirunelveli district, 
Tamilnadu - 627104 
3. The Station Incharge, 
Dhanushkodi Lighthouse, 
Ramanathapuram Dist, G. Kannan, NA - | 
Tamilnadu - 623526 9496448644 

! 4. The Sta_tlon Incharge, A.D.Sundravel,NA-II 
| Pamban Lighthouse, 9345039831 
| Ramanathapuram Dist, 

Tamilnadu - 623521 
03 | Delivery The Station Incharge, 

Battery Charger - | Dhanushkodi Lighthouse 
Input: 230V AC, 

QOutput: 50Amps, 
0-40V DC 

04 | Guarantee Standard warranty One Year against any 
manufacturing defects. 

05 | Quantity The quantity mentioned in the schedule may 
likely to be increased or decreased when 
placing purchase order. 

06 | Payment 100% of payment will be released after 
received the items in good condition and 
testing. 

07 | Paying authority | The Director, 

Directorate of Lighthouse & Lightships, 
5/20, Jaffer syrang Street, 
Chennai-600 001. 

08 Transportation | Inclusive 

@/’?/p ) IRECTOR



1747086/2023 

MDS-01002(14)/4/2020-MNT-MD 

Annexure ‘A’ 

S.N Description 
Qty. Basic Price GST Total Amount 

in (Rs) 
Battery Charger 

Input: 230V AC 
Output: 0-120VDC, 40 A Heavy duty copper 
dimmer stat controlied battery charger 
comprising of voltmeter, Ammeter, 
Protection fuses for input and output with 
compact size, ISl certified. Reputed Make 
(Including transportation charges at Pamban, 
Dhanushkodi, Vembar and Kuthenkuli 
Lighthouses) 
Battery Charger 
Input: 230V AC 
Output: 0-40VDC, 50 A Heavy duty copper 
dimmer stat controlled battery charger 
comprising of voltmeter, Ammeter, 
Protection fuses for input and output with 
compact size, ISI certified. Reputed Make 
(Including transportation charges at 
Dhanushkodi Lighthouse) 

Each 

Total in Rs. 

Signature of contractor with seal irector 


